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President    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 86  171 850.24% 0.30% 0.27%REP Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente Guerra

 289  465 1760.80% 0.63% 0.72%REP Bill Weld

 33  74 410.09% 0.15% 0.12%REP Matthew John Matern

 162  293 1310.45% 0.47% 0.46%REP Joe Walsh

 24  40 160.07% 0.06% 0.06%REP Bob Ely

 15  34 190.04% 0.07% 0.05%REP Zoltan G. Istvan

 34,748  61,272 26,52495.63% 94.88% 95.31%REP Donald J. Trump

 978  1,940 9622.69% 3.44% 3.02%REP Uncommitted

 36,335Cast Votes: 99.29%  27,954  64,28999.21% 99.25%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  260

0.00%

0.71%

 0

 222  482

 10.00%

0.79%

0.00%

0.74%

United States Senator    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 269  602 3330.77% 1.28% 0.99%REP Virgil Bierschwale

 711  1,669 9582.05% 3.69% 2.75%REP John Anthony Castro

 1,839  4,202 2,3635.30% 9.10% 6.93%REP Mark Yancey

 25,626  42,939 17,31373.83% 66.68% 70.77%REP John Cornyn

 6,265  11,262 4,99718.05% 19.25% 18.56%REP Dwayne Stovall

 34,710Cast Votes: 94.85%  25,964  60,67492.15% 93.67%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,885

0.00%

5.15%

 0

 2,212  4,097

 10.00%

7.85%

0.00%

6.33%

United States Representative, District 8    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 28,381  49,438 21,05779.51% 77.90% 78.82%REP Kevin Brady

 6,605  11,740 5,13518.50% 19.00% 18.72%REP Kirk Osborn

 708  1,546 8381.98% 3.10% 2.46%REP Melissa Esparza-Mathis

 35,694Cast Votes: 97.72%  27,030  62,72496.01% 96.97%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  832

0.00%

2.28%

 0

 1,124  1,956

 10.00%

3.99%

0.00%

3.02%

Railroad Commissioner    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 14,229  26,815 12,58644.26% 52.16% 47.64%REP James "Jim" Wright

 17,923  29,468 11,54555.74% 47.84% 52.36%REP Ryan Sitton

 32,152Cast Votes: 87.86%  24,131  56,28385.67% 86.91%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  4,439

0.01%

12.13%

 0

 4,036  8,475

 30.00%

14.33%

0.00%

13.09%



Republican Party Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Montgomery County, Texas  —  Primary Election  —  March 03, 2020

Page 2 of 16

Total Number of Voters : 64,772 of 347,289 = 18.65%

03/11/2020 02:42 PM

Precincts Reporting 100 of 100 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Chief Justice, Supreme Court    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 29,961  52,614 22,653100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Nathan Hecht

 29,961Cast Votes: 81.87%  22,653  52,61480.42% 81.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,633

0.00%

18.13%

 0

 5,514  12,147

 00.00%

19.58%

0.00%

18.76%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6, Unexpired Term    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 29,844  52,431 22,587100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jane Bland

 29,844Cast Votes: 81.55%  22,587  52,43180.19% 80.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,750

0.00%

18.45%

 0

 5,580  12,330

 00.00%

19.81%

0.00%

19.04%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 29,932  52,608 22,676100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jeff Boyd

 29,932Cast Votes: 81.79%  22,676  52,60880.51% 81.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,662

0.00%

18.21%

 0

 5,491  12,153

 00.00%

19.49%

0.00%

18.77%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 29,892  52,577 22,685100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Brett Busby

 29,892Cast Votes: 81.69%  22,685  52,57780.54% 81.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,702

0.00%

18.31%

 0

 5,482  12,184

 00.00%

19.46%

0.00%

18.81%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 3    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 10,954  20,504 9,55035.16% 40.80% 37.58%REP Gina Parker

 20,203  34,060 13,85764.84% 59.20% 62.42%REP Bert Richardson

 31,157Cast Votes: 85.14%  23,407  54,56483.10% 84.25%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  5,433

0.01%

14.85%

 0

 4,760  10,193

 40.00%

16.90%

0.01%

15.74%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 4    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 29,558  51,933 22,375100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Kevin Patrick Yeary

 29,558Cast Votes: 80.77%  22,375  51,93379.44% 80.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,036

0.00%

19.23%

 0

 5,792  12,828

 00.00%

20.56%

0.00%

19.81%
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Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 9    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 29,517  51,876 22,359100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP David Newell

 29,517Cast Votes: 80.66%  22,359  51,87679.38% 80.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,077

0.00%

19.34%

 0

 5,808  12,885

 00.00%

20.62%

0.00%

19.90%

Member, State Board of Education, District 8    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 29,420  51,708 22,288100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Audrey Young

 29,420Cast Votes: 80.51%  22,288  51,70879.19% 79.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,121

0.00%

19.49%

 0

 5,857  12,978

 00.00%

20.81%

0.00%

20.06%

State Senator, District 4    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 24,388  42,951 18,563100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Brandon Creighton

 24,388Cast Votes: 84.15%  18,563  42,95181.66% 83.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,592

0.00%

15.85%

 0

 4,170  8,762

 00.00%

18.34%

0.00%

16.94%

State Representative, District 3    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 8,777  15,280 6,503100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Cecil Bell Jr

 8,777Cast Votes: 84.83%  6,503  15,28082.19% 83.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,569

0.00%

15.17%

 0

 1,409  2,978

 00.00%

17.81%

0.00%

16.31%

State Representative, District 15    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 9,557  17,575 8,018100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Steve Toth

 9,557Cast Votes: 83.88%  8,018  17,57582.67% 83.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,837

0.00%

16.12%

 0

 1,681  3,518

 00.00%

17.33%

0.00%

16.68%

State Representative, District 16    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 12,910  22,000 9,090100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Will Metcalf

 12,910Cast Votes: 87.35%  9,090  22,00086.29% 86.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,870

0.00%

12.65%

 0

 1,444  3,314

 00.00%

13.71%

0.00%

13.09%
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Chief Justice, 9th Court of Appeals District    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 3,941  7,979 4,03812.36% 17.09% 14.37%REP Chuck "Charles B" Meyer

 7,327  12,705 5,37822.97% 22.76% 22.88%REP Jay Wright

 12,765  20,680 7,91540.02% 33.49% 37.25%REP Scott Golemon

 3,001  5,873 2,8729.41% 12.15% 10.58%REP Jarrod Lee Walker

 4,859  8,287 3,42815.24% 14.51% 14.93%REP Colleen Cordts Rice

 31,893Cast Votes: 87.32%  23,631  55,52483.90% 85.83%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  4,625

0.02%

12.66%

 0

 4,536  9,161

 60.00%

16.10%

0.01%

14.16%

District Judge, 9th Judicial District    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 29,710  51,978 22,268100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Phil Grant

 29,710Cast Votes: 81.36%  22,268  51,97879.12% 80.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,807

0.00%

18.64%

 0

 5,877  12,684

 00.00%

20.88%

0.00%

19.62%

District Judge, 410th Judicial District    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 29,391  51,485 22,094100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jennifer James Robin

 29,391Cast Votes: 80.49%  22,094  51,48578.50% 79.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,126

0.00%

19.51%

 0

 6,051  13,177

 00.00%

21.50%

0.00%

20.38%

District Judge, 418th Judicial District    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 29,466  51,584 22,118100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Tracy A. Gilbert

 29,466Cast Votes: 80.69%  22,118  51,58478.59% 79.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,051

0.00%

19.31%

 0

 6,027  13,078

 00.00%

21.41%

0.00%

20.23%

District Judge, 435th Judicial District    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 29,429  51,526 22,097100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Patty Maginnis

 29,429Cast Votes: 80.59%  22,097  51,52678.51% 79.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,088

0.00%

19.41%

 0

 6,048  13,136

 00.00%

21.49%

0.00%

20.31%
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District Judge, 457th Judicial District    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 12,835  21,746 8,91138.48% 36.37% 37.58%REP Eric Yollick

 4,591  8,375 3,78413.76% 15.44% 14.47%REP Robert "Bobby" Kasprzak

 9,051  14,489 5,43827.13% 22.20% 25.04%REP Vince Santini

 4,464  8,133 3,66913.38% 14.97% 14.06%REP Bruce Coulson Tough

 2,417  5,116 2,6997.25% 11.02% 8.84%REP Chris Buck

 33,358Cast Votes: 91.35%  24,501  57,85987.05% 89.48%

Over Votes:  10

Under Votes:  3,149

0.03%

8.62%

 0

 3,644  6,793

 100.00%

12.95%

0.02%

10.51%

District Attorney, 9th Judicial District    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 29,958  52,331 22,373100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Brett W. Ligon

 29,958Cast Votes: 82.04%  22,373  52,33179.49% 80.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,559

0.00%

17.96%

 0

 5,772  12,331

 00.00%

20.51%

0.00%

19.07%

Judge, County Court At Law No. 5    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 29,349  51,419 22,070100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Keith Mills Stewart

 29,349Cast Votes: 80.37%  22,070  51,41978.42% 79.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,168

0.00%

19.63%

 0

 6,075  13,243

 00.00%

21.58%

0.00%

20.48%

County Attorney    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 29,566  51,719 22,153100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP B. D. Griffin

 29,566Cast Votes: 80.97%  22,153  51,71978.71% 79.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,951

0.00%

19.03%

 0

 5,992  12,943

 00.00%

21.29%

0.00%

20.02%

Sheriff    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 30,368  53,105 22,737100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Rand Henderson

 30,368Cast Votes: 83.16%  22,737  53,10580.79% 82.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,149

0.00%

16.84%

 0

 5,408  11,557

 00.00%

19.21%

0.00%

17.87%
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County Tax Assessor-Collector    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 31,112  54,395 23,283100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Tammy J. McRae

 31,112Cast Votes: 85.20%  23,283  54,39582.73% 84.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,405

0.00%

14.80%

 0

 4,862  10,267

 00.00%

17.27%

0.00%

15.88%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 1    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 4,320  6,882 2,56243.39% 38.81% 41.56%REP Billy Graff

 5,637  9,677 4,04056.61% 61.19% 58.44%REP Robert Walker

 9,957Cast Votes: 92.00%  6,602  16,55989.65% 91.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  866

0.00%

8.00%

 0

 762  1,628

 00.00%

10.35%

0.00%

8.95%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 3    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 5,859  10,928 5,069100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP James Noack

 5,859Cast Votes: 81.80%  5,069  10,92880.29% 81.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,304

0.00%

18.20%

 0

 1,244  2,548

 00.00%

19.71%

0.00%

18.91%

Constable, Precinct No. 1    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 7,488  12,523 5,035100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Philip Cash

 7,488Cast Votes: 81.68%  5,035  12,52380.57% 81.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,680

0.00%

18.32%

 0

 1,214  2,894

 00.00%

19.43%

0.00%

18.77%

Constable, Precinct No. 2    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 918  1,783 86523.07% 26.86% 24.76%REP Clyde Vogel

 1,060  1,814 75426.64% 23.41% 25.19%REP Daniel Pena

 384  754 3709.65% 11.49% 10.47%REP David Eason

 1,617  2,849 1,23240.64% 38.25% 39.57%REP Gene DeForest

 3,979Cast Votes: 93.76%  3,221  7,20092.05% 92.99%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  264

0.02%

6.22%

 0

 278  542

 10.00%

7.95%

0.01%

7.00%
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Constable, Precinct No. 3    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 9,161  16,747 7,586100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Ryan Gable

 9,161Cast Votes: 80.40%  7,586  16,74778.21% 79.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,233

0.00%

19.60%

 0

 2,113  4,346

 00.00%

21.79%

0.00%

20.60%

Constable, Precinct No. 4    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 241  420 1795.16% 5.09% 5.13%REP King Merritt

 3,709  6,439 2,73079.42% 77.56% 78.62%REP Kenneth Rowdy Hayden

 720  1,331 61115.42% 17.36% 16.25%REP Bryan Skero

 4,670Cast Votes: 97.11%  3,520  8,19094.47% 95.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  139

0.00%

2.89%

 0

 206  345

 00.00%

5.53%

0.00%

4.04%

Constable, Precinct No. 5    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 1,562  2,764 1,20224.32% 26.39% 25.18%REP Brian Clack

 4,862  8,215 3,35375.68% 73.61% 74.82%REP Chris Jones

 6,424Cast Votes: 93.07%  4,555  10,97991.61% 92.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  478

0.00%

6.93%

 0

 417  895

 00.00%

8.39%

0.00%

7.54%

County Chair    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 14,724  25,387 10,66347.46% 46.75% 47.16%REP Jon Bouché

 16,298  28,444 12,14652.54% 53.25% 52.84%REP Bryan Christ

 31,022Cast Votes: 84.95%  22,809  53,83181.04% 83.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,495

0.00%

15.05%

 0

 5,336  10,831

 00.00%

18.96%

0.00%

16.75%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 12    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 82  197 11575.93% 66.09% 69.86%REP James Metts JR

 26  85 5924.07% 33.91% 30.14%REP Karen Zeller

 108Cast Votes: 92.31%  174  28294.05% 93.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

7.69%

 0

 11  20

 00.00%

5.95%

0.00%

6.62%
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 13    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 325  656 33142.88% 62.57% 50.97%REP Brian Crumby

 433  631 19857.12% 37.43% 49.03%REP Kim B. Gordon

 758Cast Votes: 87.43%  529  1,28790.74% 88.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  109

0.00%

12.57%

 0

 54  163

 00.00%

9.26%

0.00%

11.24%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 14    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 135  268 13353.57% 51.35% 52.45%REP Amber Shippam

 117  243 12646.43% 48.65% 47.55%REP Jennifer Hoppas Hyde

 252Cast Votes: 77.54%  259  51186.05% 81.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  73

0.00%

22.46%

 0

 42  115

 00.00%

13.95%

0.00%

18.37%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 15    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 149  288 13930.47% 28.48% 29.48%REP John Sellars

 173  330 15735.38% 32.17% 33.78%REP Al Letting

 167  359 19234.15% 39.34% 36.75%REP Gary D. Reynolds

 489Cast Votes: 79.77%  488  97779.35% 79.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  124

0.00%

20.23%

 0

 127  251

 00.00%

20.65%

0.00%

20.44%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 16    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 76  135 5921.47% 19.93% 20.77%REP Wally West

 278  515 23778.53% 80.07% 79.23%REP Greg Long

 354Cast Votes: 84.69%  296  65088.36% 86.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  64

0.00%

15.31%

 0

 39  103

 00.00%

11.64%

0.00%

13.68%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 18    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 378  582 20471.86% 67.77% 70.37%REP Becky L. Vance

 148  245 9728.14% 32.23% 29.63%REP Jon Andy O'Der

 526Cast Votes: 78.62%  301  82779.42% 78.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  143

0.00%

21.38%

 0

 78  221

 00.00%

20.58%

0.00%

21.09%
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 21    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 144  255 11142.11% 50.00% 45.21%REP Joshua B. Treadway

 179  264 8552.34% 38.29% 46.81%REP Alan Moore

 19  45 265.56% 11.71% 7.98%REP John Nicks

 342Cast Votes: 85.50%  222  56483.46% 84.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  58

0.00%

14.50%

 0

 44  102

 00.00%

16.54%

0.00%

15.32%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 22    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 229  305 7635.18% 28.04% 33.08%REP Sylvia Olszowy

 422  617 19564.82% 71.96% 66.92%REP Robin Walsh Dupuy

 651Cast Votes: 84.22%  271  92279.94% 82.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  122

0.00%

15.78%

 0

 68  190

 00.00%

20.06%

0.00%

17.09%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 27    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 279  484 20575.41% 76.78% 75.98%REP Kelly Inman

 91  153 6224.59% 23.22% 24.02%REP Terrence Boggs

 370Cast Votes: 78.06%  267  63779.23% 78.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  104

0.00%

21.94%

 0

 70  174

 00.00%

20.77%

0.00%

21.45%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 28    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 95  230 13538.78% 43.55% 41.44%REP Daniel Ure

 150  325 17561.22% 56.45% 58.56%REP Ken Walling

 245Cast Votes: 83.05%  310  55584.93% 84.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  50

0.00%

16.95%

 0

 55  105

 00.00%

15.07%

0.00%

15.91%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 30    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 204  321 11758.96% 66.48% 61.49%REP Sean Ricker

 142  201 5941.04% 33.52% 38.51%REP Anna Greathouse

 346Cast Votes: 81.80%  176  52287.13% 83.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  77

0.00%

18.20%

 0

 26  103

 00.00%

12.87%

0.00%

16.48%
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 31    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 317  503 18658.17% 56.88% 57.68%REP Betty Anderson

 228  369 14141.83% 43.12% 42.32%REP Ritzy Fletcher

 545Cast Votes: 92.22%  327  87290.83% 91.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  46

0.00%

7.78%

 0

 33  79

 00.00%

9.17%

0.00%

8.31%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 35    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 271  434 16366.58% 60.82% 64.30%REP John Nickell

 136  241 10533.42% 39.18% 35.70%REP Gregory Kirby

 407Cast Votes: 76.36%  268  67573.83% 75.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  126

0.00%

23.64%

 0

 95  221

 00.00%

26.17%

0.00%

24.67%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 38    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 308  448 14041.45% 35.44% 39.37%REP Charlie Parada

 435  690 25558.55% 64.56% 60.63%REP Mark Taylor

 743Cast Votes: 82.92%  395  1,13879.16% 81.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  153

0.00%

17.08%

 0

 104  257

 00.00%

20.84%

0.00%

18.42%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 40    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 400  631 23155.63% 57.89% 56.44%REP Kim Earthman

 319  487 16844.37% 42.11% 43.56%REP Henry Daniels

 719Cast Votes: 80.70%  399  1,11883.47% 81.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  172

0.00%

19.30%

 0

 79  251

 00.00%

16.53%

0.00%

18.33%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 41    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 408  600 19292.73% 79.34% 87.98%REP Jerry L. Guion

 32  82 507.27% 20.66% 12.02%REP Andy de la Flor

 440Cast Votes: 80.88%  242  68278.83% 80.14%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  103

0.18%

18.93%

 0

 65  168

 10.00%

21.17%

0.12%

19.74%
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 42    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 18  41 2332.73% 28.75% 30.37%REP Jamie Nash

 10  28 1818.18% 22.50% 20.74%REP Bill Philibert

 27  66 3949.09% 48.75% 48.89%REP Alan Mallard

 55Cast Votes: 83.33%  80  13590.91% 87.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 8  19

 00.00%

9.09%

0.00%

12.34%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 43    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 202  341 13933.78% 29.14% 31.72%REP Marlen Tejeda

 396  734 33866.22% 70.86% 68.28%REP Doris Fike

 598Cast Votes: 76.37%  477  1,07576.32% 76.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  185

0.00%

23.63%

 0

 148  333

 00.00%

23.68%

0.00%

23.65%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 45    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 105  284 17948.17% 77.83% 63.39%REP Kat Rummell

 113  164 5151.83% 22.17% 36.61%REP Hannah Marie Williams

 218Cast Votes: 83.85%  230  44892.37% 88.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  42

0.00%

16.15%

 0

 19  61

 00.00%

7.63%

0.00%

11.98%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 52    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 204  344 14073.12% 82.35% 76.61%REP Wayne Pearson

 75  105 3026.88% 17.65% 23.39%REP Natasha Michael

 279Cast Votes: 80.40%  170  44981.73% 80.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  68

0.00%

19.60%

 0

 38  106

 00.00%

18.27%

0.00%

19.10%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 56    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 92  260 16846.00% 72.10% 60.05%REP Keith Lincoln

 108  173 6554.00% 27.90% 39.95%REP Jim Doyle

 200Cast Votes: 91.74%  233  43392.09% 91.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  18

0.00%

8.26%

 0

 20  38

 00.00%

7.91%

0.00%

8.07%
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 60    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 65  119 5461.32% 65.06% 62.96%REP David C. Gindrup

 41  70 2938.68% 34.94% 37.04%REP Andy Nedrow

 106Cast Votes: 82.17%  83  18979.81% 81.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  23

0.00%

17.83%

 0

 21  44

 00.00%

20.19%

0.00%

18.88%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 65    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 362  650 28868.30% 66.21% 67.36%REP Johnnie A. Bryant

 168  315 14731.70% 33.79% 32.64%REP Joshua Bennink

 530Cast Votes: 80.30%  435  96578.38% 79.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  130

0.00%

19.70%

 0

 120  250

 00.00%

21.62%

0.00%

20.58%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 66    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 153  294 14147.08% 42.09% 44.55%REP Kevin M. Leone

 172  366 19452.92% 57.91% 55.45%REP Adrian K. Kaiser

 325Cast Votes: 83.12%  335  66088.39% 85.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  66

0.00%

16.88%

 0

 44  110

 00.00%

11.61%

0.00%

14.29%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 69    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 196  337 14162.62% 64.98% 63.58%REP John H. Wertz

 117  193 7637.38% 35.02% 36.42%REP Pat Truesdale

 313Cast Votes: 81.30%  217  53077.22% 79.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  72

0.00%

18.70%

 0

 64  136

 00.00%

22.78%

0.00%

20.42%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 74    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 98  172 7444.55% 38.14% 41.55%REP Kenny Martin

 122  242 12055.45% 61.86% 58.45%REP Ginger Russell

 220Cast Votes: 88.35%  194  41491.08% 89.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  29

0.00%

11.65%

 0

 19  48

 00.00%

8.92%

0.00%

10.39%
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 76    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 327  561 23471.24% 66.29% 69.09%REP Dennis Tibbs

 132  251 11928.76% 33.71% 30.91%REP Heather Silvio

 459Cast Votes: 82.55%  353  81275.27% 79.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  97

0.00%

17.45%

 0

 116  213

 00.00%

24.73%

0.00%

20.78%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 77    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 333  609 27656.73% 56.44% 56.60%REP Robert W. Coats

 254  467 21343.27% 43.56% 43.40%REP Sarah McClure

 587Cast Votes: 84.95%  489  1,07682.18% 83.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  104

0.00%

15.05%

 0

 106  210

 00.00%

17.82%

0.00%

16.33%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 81    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 217  324 10753.32% 54.59% 53.73%REP Curtis John Locklear

 190  279 8946.68% 45.41% 46.27%REP Sandra Grossman

 407Cast Votes: 78.42%  196  60379.03% 78.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  112

0.00%

21.58%

 0

 52  164

 00.00%

20.97%

0.00%

21.38%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 85    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 300  531 23173.89% 77.52% 75.43%REP Rachel Bingham

 106  173 6726.11% 22.48% 24.57%REP Diane Hivnor

 406Cast Votes: 83.37%  298  70484.42% 83.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  81

0.00%

16.63%

 0

 55  136

 00.00%

15.58%

0.00%

16.19%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 86    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 119  201 8252.65% 52.23% 52.48%REP Glenn Speight

 107  182 7547.35% 47.77% 47.52%REP Jennie Stephenson

 226Cast Votes: 81.88%  157  38376.21% 79.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  50

0.00%

18.12%

 0

 49  99

 00.00%

23.79%

0.00%

20.54%
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 87    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 120  262 14269.77% 61.47% 65.01%REP Joni L. Schultz

 52  141 8930.23% 38.53% 34.99%REP Mary Jobe

 172Cast Votes: 82.30%  231  40374.28% 77.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  37

0.00%

17.70%

 0

 80  117

 00.00%

25.72%

0.00%

22.50%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 90    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 204  446 24245.03% 43.14% 43.98%REP Russ Shoup

 249  568 31954.97% 56.86% 56.02%REP John Webb

 453Cast Votes: 83.58%  561  1,01487.11% 85.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  89

0.00%

16.42%

 0

 83  172

 00.00%

12.89%

0.00%

14.50%

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 91    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 123  181 5851.46% 46.77% 49.86%REP Marcus Wooldridge

 116  182 6648.54% 53.23% 50.14%REP David E. Wiggins

 239Cast Votes: 76.85%  124  36377.50% 77.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  72

0.00%

23.15%

 0

 36  108

 00.00%

22.50%

0.00%

22.93%

Proposition 1    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 32,825  57,875 25,05092.13% 91.35% 91.79%REP YES

 2,803  5,176 2,3737.87% 8.65% 8.21%REP NO

 35,628Cast Votes: 97.36%  27,423  63,05197.36% 97.36%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  962

0.01%

2.63%

 0

 744  1,706

 40.00%

2.64%

0.01%

2.63%

Proposition 2    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 31,914  56,101 24,18789.48% 88.17% 88.91%REP YES

 3,751  6,995 3,24410.52% 11.83% 11.09%REP NO

 35,665Cast Votes: 97.46%  27,431  63,09697.39% 97.43%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  926

0.01%

2.53%

 0

 736  1,662

 30.00%

2.61%

0.00%

2.57%
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Proposition 3    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 33,929  59,653 25,72495.93% 95.10% 95.57%REP YES

 1,440  2,766 1,3264.07% 4.90% 4.43%REP NO

 35,369Cast Votes: 96.65%  27,050  62,41996.03% 96.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,225

0.00%

3.35%

 0

 1,117  2,342

 00.00%

3.97%

0.00%

3.62%

Proposition 4    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 33,999  59,857 25,85895.84% 94.83% 95.40%REP YES

 1,475  2,886 1,4114.16% 5.17% 4.60%REP NO

 35,474Cast Votes: 96.94%  27,269  62,74396.81% 96.88%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,119

0.00%

3.06%

 0

 898  2,017

 10.00%

3.19%

0.00%

3.11%

Proposition 5    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 32,518  57,593 25,07592.13% 92.32% 92.21%REP YES

 2,779  4,864 2,0857.87% 7.68% 7.79%REP NO

 35,297Cast Votes: 96.46%  27,160  62,45796.42% 96.44%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,296

0.00%

3.54%

 0

 1,007  2,303

 10.00%

3.58%

0.00%

3.56%

Proposition 6    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 33,687  59,534 25,84795.35% 94.99% 95.20%REP YES

 1,641  3,003 1,3624.65% 5.01% 4.80%REP NO

 35,328Cast Votes: 96.54%  27,209  62,53796.60% 96.57%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,265

0.00%

3.46%

 0

 958  2,223

 10.00%

3.40%

0.00%

3.43%

Proposition 7    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 34,939  61,882 26,94398.22% 98.57% 98.37%REP YES

 633  1,023 3901.78% 1.43% 1.63%REP NO

 35,572Cast Votes: 97.21%  27,333  62,90597.04% 97.13%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,021

0.00%

2.79%

 0

 834  1,855

 10.00%

2.96%

0.00%

2.86%



Republican Party Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Montgomery County, Texas  —  Primary Election  —  March 03, 2020

Page 16 of 16

Total Number of Voters : 64,772 of 347,289 = 18.65%

03/11/2020 02:42 PM

Precincts Reporting 100 of 100 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Proposition 8    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 35,100  62,103 27,00398.60% 98.84% 98.71%REP YES

 498  814 3161.40% 1.16% 1.29%REP NO

 35,598Cast Votes: 97.28%  27,319  62,91796.99% 97.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  996

0.00%

2.72%

 0

 848  1,844

 00.00%

3.01%

0.00%

2.85%

Proposition 9    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 34,224  60,414 26,19096.44% 96.04% 96.27%REP YES

 1,262  2,343 1,0813.56% 3.96% 3.73%REP NO

 35,486Cast Votes: 96.97%  27,271  62,75796.82% 96.91%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,107

0.00%

3.03%

 0

 896  2,003

 10.00%

3.18%

0.00%

3.09%

Proposition 10    R, Vote For 1     Republican Party

 33,081  58,438 25,35793.74% 93.85% 93.79%REP YES

 2,211  3,872 1,6616.26% 6.15% 6.21%REP NO

 35,292Cast Votes: 96.44%  27,018  62,31095.92% 96.22%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,301

0.00%

3.56%

 0

 1,149  2,450

 10.00%

4.08%

0.00%

3.78%


